## Racket Sport Facility Survey Forsyth County Parks & Recreation



Scan the QR Code with your mobile device for online survey access

## Introduction:

The lease to operate the tennis facilities at Tanglewood Park has expired. There are alternative options for Forsyth County to consider for these facilities moving forward. This survey is intended to provide interested parties an opportunity to comment and share their input.

**Option 1** – This option is to continue the status quo. A Request For Qualifications (RFQ) would be developed and advertised where interested tennis facility operators can respond. County staff would review the RFQ's received and negotiate with a vendor deemed to have the best program and to be the most qualified to successfully operate the 4 hard courts and 6 soft courts.

**Option 2** – A tennis vendor would not be acquired. Instead, the 6 soft courts would be converted to 6 additional tennis hard courts. All Tanglewood tennis courts would become open to the public on a first-come, first-serve basis and at no cost beyond the \$2 Tanglewood Park drive-in admission fee.

**Option 3** – A tennis vendor would not be acquired. Instead, the 6 soft courts would be converted to 10 pickleball hard courts. All of the courts at Tanglewood—tennis and pickleball — would become open to the public on a first-come, first-serve basis and at no cost beyond the \$2 Tanglewood Park drive-in admission fee. (This option replaces a County Commissioner-authorized pickleball court development project that would be located at Joanie Moser Park in Lewisville.)

* 1. Which of the three options listed above would be your first choice for the Forsyth County Parks & Recreation Racket Sport Facilities at Tanglewood Park?
Option 1
Option 2
Option 3

\* 2. Please use the space below to explain your selection for Question 1.

3. Please list any other suggestions or comments for Racket Sport Facilities at
Tanglewood Park below.
4. Please provide any comments on Racket Sport Facilities at any of the Forsyth
County Parks & Recreation locations.
5. Contact Information (optional).
Name
Address
City/Town
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Email Address
Phone Number
The goal of this survey is to provide interested parties an opportunity to give input regarding the Racket Sport Facilities at Tanglewood and other Forsyth County Parks.
To submit this response, please mail this document to the following address by  Thursday, March 3rd, 2022:  Forsyth County Parks & Recreation  201 N Chestnut Street  Winston-Salem, NC 27101

For questions in regard to this survey, please contact the Forsyth County Parks and Recreation Office at 336-703-2500